
  WINTER POKER OPEN 2026: MAIN EVENT SCHEDULE
1 SAT JAN 3 11:15 AM DAY 1 A $400 ALMIGHTY MILLION WINTER KICK OFF

5:15 PM DAY 1 B $400
SUN JAN 4 11:15 AM DAY 1 C $400

5:15 PM DAY 1 D $400
MON JAN 5 11:15 AM DAY 1 E $400

5:15 PM DAY 1 F (TURBO) $400
TUES JAN 6 12:00 PM DAY 2
WED JAN 7 1:00 PM DAY 3 FINAL TABLE LIVE STREAM

2 SAT JAN 3 1:15 PM $600 TRIPLE STUD
3 SAT JAN 3 3:15 PM $850 THE ONE SHOT (FREEZEOUT) 
4 SUN JAN 4 6:00 PM $1,000 BETMGM HYBRID CHAMPIONSHIP $250,000 GUARANTEED

THURS JAN 8 PLAY ONLINE - FINISH IN PERSON - FINAL TABLE LIVE STREAM
5 SUN JAN 4 10:15 AM $380 SENIORS' CHAMPIONSHIP $75,000 GUARANTEED
6 SUN JAN 4 1:15 PM $1,150 OMAHA 8 CHAMPIONSHIP
7 SUN JAN 4 3:15 PM $400 DEEP, DEEPER, DEEPEST SERIES: DEEP STACK $30,000 GUARANTEED
8 MON JAN 5 1:15 PM $600 TRIPLE DRAW MIX
9 MON JAN 5 3:15 PM $580 $5K BANKROLL BUILDER  

10 TUES JAN 6 11:15 AM DAY 1 A $550 SUPER DEEP 6 MAX
5:15 PM DAY 1 B $550 $150,000 GUARANTEED

WED JAN 7 12:00 PM DAY 2
11 TUES JAN 6 1:15 PM $600 T.O.R.S.E.
12 TUES JAN 6 3:15 PM $350 BLACK CHIP BOUNTY
13 WED JAN 7 11:15 AM DAY 1 A $600 DEEPSTACK MAIN EVENT

5:15 PM DAY 1 B $600 $2,000,000 GUARANTEED
THURS JAN 8 11:15 AM DAY 1 C $600

5:15 PM DAY 1 D $600
FRI JAN 9 11:15 AM DAY 1 E $600 NEW: BIG BLIND REWIND ON DAY 2

5:15 PM DAY 1 F (TURBO) $600 BLIND LEVEL WILL RESTART AT AVERAGE CHIPS = TO 40 BIGS

SAT JAN 10 12:00 PM DAY 2
SUN JAN 11 1:00 PM DAY 3 FINAL TABLE LIVE STREAM

14 WED JAN 7 1:15 PM $1,150 H.O.R.S.E. CHAMPIONSHIP
15 WED JAN 7 3:15 PM $350 BETMGM POKER BOUNTY BUILDER SHOOT OUT 
16 THURS JAN 8 1:15 PM $600 T.O.E.
17 THURS JAN 8 3:15 PM $1,150 PLO/NLH TRIPLE BLACK CHIP BOUNTY
18 FRI JAN 9 1:15 PM $880 8 GAME MIX
19 SAT JAN 10 11:15 AM DAY 1 A $3,500 WINTER POKER OPEN CHAMPIONSHIP

SUN JAN 11 11:15 AM DAY 1 B $3,500 $3,000,000 GUARANTEED
MON JAN 12 11:15 AM DAY 1 C $3,500
TUES JAN 13 12:00 PM DAY 2 FEATURE TABLE LIVE STREAM
WED JAN 14 12:00 PM DAY 3 FEATURE TABLE LIVE STREAM

THURS JAN 15 12:00 PM DAY 4 FINAL TABLE LIVE STREAM
20 SAT JAN 10 1:15 PM $450 SATURDAY SERIES $100,000 GUARANTEED
21 SAT JAN 10 1:15 PM $600 DEUCE-7 MIXED LIMITS
22 SUN JAN 11 1:15 PM $1,150 TRIPLE MIX PLO (PL BIG O, PLO, PLO H/L) 
23 SUN JAN 11 3:15 PM $500 DEEP, DEEPER, DEEPEST SERIES: DEEPER STACK $40,000 GUARANTEED
24 MON JAN 12 1:15 PM $600 B.E.A.S.T 
25 MON JAN 12 3:15 PM $550 DOUBLE BLACK CHIP BOUNTY 
26 TUES JAN 13 11:15 AM DAY 1 A $2,200 PROGRESSIVE KNOCK OUT BOUNTY

5:15 PM DAY 1 B $2,200 $1,000,000 GUARANTEED
WED JAN 14 11:15 AM DAY 1 C $2,200

5:15 PM DAY 1 D (TURBO) $2,200
THURS JAN 15 12:00 PM DAY 2

FRI JAN 16 1:00 PM DAY 3 FINAL TABLE LIVE STREAM
27 TUES JAN 13 1:15 PM $600 T.O.R.S.E. 
28 TUES JAN 13 3:15 PM $800 MAD MAX (8 MAX TO 6 MAX) 
29 WED JAN 14 1:15 PM $600 BIG O (LIMIT H/L)
30 WED JAN 14 1:15 PM $640 HEADS UP (64 PLAYER) ROLLING ROUND 1 (A&B) - ROUND 4

THURS JAN 15 DAY 2 ROUNDS 5 & 6
31 THURS JAN 15 11:15 AM DAY 1 A $1,250 POT LIMIT OMAHA CHAMPIONSHIP

5:15 PM DAY 1 B $1,250 $150,000 GUARANTEED
FRI JAN 16 12:00 PM DAY 2 (MIX LEADERBOARD)

32 THURS JAN 15 1:15 PM $450 TRUE TRIPLE STACK SUPER TURBO 
33 THURS JAN 15 3:15 PM $1,150 DEEP STACK SEMI-TURBO 
34 FRI JAN 16 11:15 AM DAY 1 A $580 MONSTER MIRROR MYSTERY BOUNTY

5:15 PM DAY 1 B $580 $250,000 GUARANTEED
SAT JAN 17 11:15 AM DAY 1 C $580

5:15 PM DAY 1 D (TURBO) $580
SUN JAN 18 12:00 PM DAY 2 MYSTERY BOUNTIES BEGIN DAY 2

35 FRI JAN 16 1:15 PM $600 TRIPLE OMAHA MIXED LIMITS (PLO, LIMIT OMAHA, NLO)
36 SAT JAN 17 10:15 AM $380 LADIES' CHAMPIONSHIP $25,000 GUARANTEED
37 SUN JAN 18 1:15 PM $600 DEEP, DEEPER, DEEPEST SERIES: DEEPEST STACK $50,000 GUARANTEED

$1,000,000 GUARANTEED
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  WINTER POKER OPEN 2026: QUALIFIER & SECONDARY SCHEDULE
38 FRI JAN 2 11:15 AM $210 1 IN 10 Milestone Qualifier: Out Of The Gate (Events 1,10,13)
39 FRI JAN 2 3:15 PM $720 1 IN 10 Milestone Qualifier: Borgata Big 4 (Events 1,13,19,26)
40 FRI JAN 2 7:15 PM $120 1 IN 5 Milestone Qualifier: Almighty Winter Kick Off
41 SAT JAN 3 7:15 PM $250 CINDERELLA SATURDAY NLH $10,000 GUARANTEED
42 SAT JAN 3 8:15 PM $365 1 in 5 Milestone Qualifier: Triple Deep Sundays (Events 7, 23, 37)
43 SUN JAN 4 10:15 AM $120 1 in 5 Qualifier: Super Turbo Almighty Winter Kick Off
44 SUN JAN 4 7:15 PM $250 SUNDAY NIGHT TURBO NLH $10,000 GUARANTEED
45 MON JAN 5 10:15 AM $120 1 in 5 Qualifier: Super Turbo Almighty Winter Kick Off
46 MON JAN 5 7:15 PM $250 $2K SURVIVOR NLH $10,000 GUARANTEED
47 TUES JAN 6 10:15 AM $160 1 in 5 Milestone Qualifier: Super Deep 6 Max
48 TUES JAN 6 7:15 PM $250 SUPER TURBO DEEP STACK NLH $10,000 GUARANTEED
49 TUES JAN 6 8:15 PM $420 1 in 5 Qualifier: Triple Fire - Deep Stack Main Event (X3) 
50 WED JAN 7 10:15 AM $170 1 in 5 Qualifier: Deep Stack Main Event
51 WED JAN 7 7:15 PM $250 TRIPLE GREEN CHIP BOUNTY NLH $7,000 GUARANTEED
52 THURS JAN 8 10:15 AM $280 1 in 5 Milestone Qualifier: PLO/NLH Triple Black Chip Bounty
53 THURS JAN 8 7:15 PM $250 MONSTER STACK TURBO NLH $10,000 GUARANTEED
54 FRI JAN 9 10:15 AM $170 1 in 5 Milestone Qualifier: Deep Stack Main Event
55 FRI JAN 9 3:15 PM $420 1 in 10 Qualifier: BWPO Championship
56 FRI JAN 9 7:15 PM $250 FRIDAY NIGHT SUPER DEEP FRENZY NLH $10,000 GUARANTEED
57 FRI JAN 9 8:15 PM $770 1 in 5 Qualifier: BWPO Championship

58 SAT JAN 10 5:15 PM $420 MEGA - 1 in 10 Qualifier: BWPO Championship 

10 SEATS GUARANTEED
59 SAT JAN 10 7:15 PM $250 DOUBLE BOARD BOMB POT NLH $5,000 GUARANTEED
60 SAT JAN 10 8:15 PM $100 1 in 8 Qualifier: Heads Up (Best in 10)

61 SUN JAN 11 5:15 PM $420 MEGA - 1 in 10 Qualifier: BWPO Championship 

10 SEATS GUARANTEED
62 SUN JAN 11 7:15 PM $250 SUNDAY NIGHT TURBO NLH $10,000 GUARANTEED
63 SUN JAN 11 8:15 PM $420 1 in 10 Super Turbo Qualifier: BWPO Championship
64 MON JAN 12 10:15 AM $270 1 in 10 Milestone Qualifier: Progressive Knock Out Bounty
65 MON JAN 12 7:15 PM $250 $2K SURVIVOR NLH $10,000 GUARANTEED
66 TUES JAN 13 10:15 AM $270 1 in 10 Milestone Qualifier: Progressive Knock Out Bounty
67 TUES JAN 13 1:15 PM $490 1 in 10 Qualifier: Double Fire - Progressive Knock Out Bounty (x2)
68 TUES JAN 13 7:15 PM $250 SUPER TURBO DEEP STACK NLH $10,000 GUARANTEED
69 WED JAN 14 7:15 PM $250 TRIPLE GREEN CHIP BOUNTY NLH $7,000 GUARANTEED
70 THURS JAN 15 10:15 AM $175 1 in 10 Qualifier: Pot Limit Omaha Championship
71 THURS JAN 15 7:15 PM $250 MONSTER STACK TURBO NLH $10,000 GUARANTEED
72 FRI JAN 16 10:15 AM $160 1 in 5 Milestone Qualifier: Monster Mirror Mystery Bounty
73 FRI JAN 16 7:15 PM $250 FRIDAY NIGHT SUPER DEEP FRENZY NLH $10,000 GUARANTEED
74 SAT JAN 17 7:15 PM $250 CINDERELLA SATURDAY NLH $10,000 GUARANTEED
75 SUN JAN 18 5:15 PM $250 EARLY BIRD SUNDAY NIGHT TURBO NLH $10,000 GUARANTEED

Winter Poker Open will offer a Mix Event Leaderboard. Events noted as MIX LEADERBOARD will qualify. The total prize pool for the Leaderboard will be paid out to the Top 20 players. Borgata Poker no longer withholds 3% of the Prize 

Pool for Dealer Gratuities and will add no additional Staffing Fee. In lieu of withholding, each event will offer an optional Add-On, included in the total Buy-In listed here. Please see individual Event Structure sheets for breakdown.

Visit the Borgata Poker Room for more information or to enter. Must have an MGM Rewards Card to play in the tournament. Must have a valid ID to be paid. Register on the BetMGM Poker App or in person at the designated 

Registration Area. Buy-ins are non-refundable. Must be 21 or older to play. Bet with Your Head, Not Over It. Gambling Problem? Call 1-800-GAMBLER.


